

BOARD OF ALDERMEN SPECIAL CALLED MEETING

Monday, January 29, 2024 at 6:30 PM City Hall, 206 Van Buren NE, Camden, AR 71701

MINUTES

- A. CALL TO ORDER
- **B. INVOCATION AND PLEDGE**
- C. ROLL CALL

PRESENT

Alderman L.E. Lindsey
Alderman William McCoy
Alderman Marvin Moore
Alderman Lawrence Askew
Alderman Chris Aregood
Alderman Edward Winters
Alderman Gerald Castleberry
Alderman Ebony Gulley

D. NEW BUSINESS

Resolution No. 71-23, A resolution providing for and adopting for the City of Camden, Arkansas, an
annual operating budget for the twelve months beginning January 1, 2024, and ending December 31,
2024; appropriating money for each and every item of expenditure therein provided for; and for other
purposes.

Motion made by Alderman Winters, Seconded by Alderman Aregood.

Alderman Gulley made a motion to amend page 39, Seconded by Alderman Moore. Voting Yea: Alderman McCoy, Alderman Moore, Alderman Askew, Alderman Gulley Voting Nay: Alderman Lindsey, Alderman Aregood, Alderman Winters, Alderman Castleberry. Mayor had to vote to pass.

Approve as amended Voting Yea: Alderman Lindsey, Alderman Askew, Alderman Aregood, Alderman Winters, Alderman Castleberry

Voting Abstaining: Alderman McCoy, Alderman Moore, Alderman Gulley

E. ADJOURNMENT

Motion to adjourn made by Alderman Aregood, Seconded by Alderman Castleberry. Meeting adjourned at 8:11 p.m.

Mayor, Charlotte Young	
City Clerk, Donna Stewart	